502507747 09/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Twenty-Five Percent Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Murchie	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phlox Consulting Group Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 1117, Dean Street	
City:	Belize City	
State/Country:	BELIZE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8438816	
Application Number:	13893255	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046886445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6046886442

Email: alin@cameronip.com

Correspondent Name: Cameron IP

Address Line 1: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6E 3Z3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1732L05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alice Lin
Signature:	/Alice Lin/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Phlox_ly554#page1.tif source=Assignment_Phlox_ly554#page2.tif

10P \$80.00 84

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT OF A TWENTY FIVE PERCENT INTEREST

WHEREAS John MURCHIE of 1338 – 129B Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V4A 3Z3, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the following patent and patent applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property"):

Title	Country	Patent/Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
COMPOSITE PANEL	United States	8,438,816	October 23, 2008	May 14, 2013
COMPOSITE PANEL	Canada	2,646,268	December 8, 2008	n/a
COMPOSITE PANEL	United States	13/893,255	May 13, 2013	n/a

WHEREAS PHLOX CONSULTING GROUP INC. of PO Box 1117, Dean Street, Belize City, Belize, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring a twenty-five percent interest in the Intellectual Property and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, a twenty five percent interest in the right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including any and all improvements thereto, and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to the Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, re-examination, prolongation or extension thereof. The Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at

The Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of the Intellectual Property, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for the Intellectual Property and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0593 The Assignor hereby authorizes Cameron IP to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, John MURCHIE has hereunto signed his name:

Executed at SURREY CANADA this 23th day of SEPTEMBER 2013

City or Town Country

(Signature of Witness)

KERI SINGH

(Print Name of Witness)

212-5455 152nd street

(Address of Witness)

Survey BC V35 5A5

(Address of Witness)

Condition of the Countries of the Condition of the Countries of the Countr

John MURCHIE

Jaspaul S. Cirewan Jaspa Col.

Roxwell Layas Frances

Roxwell Layas Frances

Roxwell Layas Frances

Roya Grant Col.

Roya Grant Gran

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 09/24/2013